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PURCHASING AGEHT: Section 56 of House Bill 408 , Laws of Missouri, 

1943, page 164, does not apply to the purchase 
of automobiles for state elective officials. 

Dec ember 1~ , 1944 

Honorabl e T~d 1erguson 
St ate Purcha sing ~gent 
J effer son City, ~issouri 

.l.)eur 1r . t erguson: 

FILED 

:)p 

This will acknowl edge recei pt of. your l etter of 
recent dut e re~uesting an opinion from t his of fic e , whioh 
re~ds as follows: 

"Will you pleas e aa.vise t his office 
at your earliest convenience your 
opinion ~s to whether or not deotion 
56 of House Bill 408 of the 1943 
Legislature hpplie s to the purchase 
or automobiles tor t he use of state 
elective offici als. " 

Section 56 of the .H.ppropriation .. ct , LQ.\l S of !.~is­
sour!, 1943 , puge 1 64 , provides: 

"The State AUditor shall not a udit 
and the Stat e Treasurer shall not pay 
any wurrant tor t he purchuse of ~ 
passenger oar for the use ot any of­
ficer or employee of any depar t ment , 
boar d , bureau, commission or institu­
tion appropriut ed for by this "~ct--
for a purchase price in excess ot 
Vl,500.00 . The s~id amount ot yl , 500.00 
shall include all trade-in ~llow~oes, 
or allowances or deuuctions of any kind, 
from the list pri ce of ~id cur f ully 
e~uipped. The oost of all accessories 
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purohased fOr any such purchased our 
at the tis.ae ot purchttse or l ater, ex­
oept nec~ssary replacements or repairs , 
shall be ch~rged ugainst this limita­
tion ot · 1,500.00 or otherwise sllall 
be disallowed. by the s u.id •. uditor und 
Tre su.rer. " 

Tho y_uestion involved is \lhether or not a state 
elective of tioiul is an officer or employee of uny depart­
ment, board , bur \;;o.u, commission or institution. \/e think 
it plain thttt they ure not . All elective stute officials 
are stute officers by vi~tue of tho Constitution. Many 
constitutional und statutory duties ure imposed upon them 
«S s uoh. They are not, however, officers or employees ot 
any department, , ,!thin the meaning ot section 56, supra. 

Conclusion 

It is, t herefore , our opinion t hut ~eotion 56 ot 
House Bill 408, L~ws of ~isaouri, 194~, page 164, does not 
appl y to the puroh~se of automobiles for the use of state 
elective officials. 

.. ....P.PJ.~OVEll : 

v ~.1!: o . 'l'HUf{Lo 
( .. cting) .t'~ttorney General 

Bl\C :Hi.t 

Respectfully yours 

B. .t.U OHJ.uill.;) 0 llli.itCH 
Assistant .. ~ttorney General 


